SUSPENSION
& STEERING
AIR SPRINGS
BUSHINGS
MECHANICAL SPRINGS & HARDWARE
SHOCK ABSORBERS
STEERING PARTS & HARDWARE

MECHANICAL SPRINGS & HARDWARE
TRAILER U-BOLTS (GRADE 5)
U-BOLT PART NUMBER CODE – SAMPLE
SQUARE BEND TYPE ROUND BEND TYPE
NOTES
• Width of U-Bolts listed is inside width. Dimension A above.
• Length of U-Bolts listed is inside length. Dimension B above.
• All U-Bolts are grade 5 material which is only suitable for trailer applications
• Most U-Bolts are supplied with nuts and washers.
• All U-Bolt threads are UNF.
• Refer to OEM documentation for correct tightening torque.
• Always retorque U-Bolts at OEM recommended service intervals.
T03 U BA 135
PACCAR PRODUCT GROUP U-BOLT IDENTIFICATION U-BOLT PROFILE CODE LENGTH OF U-BOLT
IN INCHES (135 = 131/2”)
– –
247
SUSPENSION & STEERING
MECHANICAL SPRINGS & HARDWARE
3” ROUND BEND X 7/8”
PROFILE CODE – A
5” ROUND BEND X 7/8”
PROFILE CODE – B
P/N T03-UBB-10 NOT SUPPLIED WITH NUTS & WASHERS
5” SQUARE BEND X 7/8”
PROFILE CODE – C
APPLICATION
• Trailer
APPLICATION
• Trailer
APPLICATION
• Trailer
PART NUMBER LENGTH LENGTH
OF THREAD
T03-UBA-145AU 14-1/2” 4”
T03-UBA-155AU 15-1/2” 4”
T03-UBA-165AU 16-1/2” 4”
T03-UBA-175AU 17-1/2” 4”
PART NUMBER LENGTH LENGTH
OF THREAD
T03-UBB-125AU 12-1/2” 3”
T03-UBB-135AU 13-1/2“ 4”
T03-UBB-145AU 14-1/2“ 4”
T03-UBB-155AU 15-1/2” 4”
T03-UBB-165AU 16-1/2“ 4”
PART NUMBER LENGTH LENGTH
OF THREAD
T03-UBC-125AU 12-1/2” 3”
T03-UBC-135AU 13-1/2” 4”
T03-UBC-145AU 14-1/2” 4”
T03-UBC-155AU 15-1/2” 4”
248
T03-UBA-145AU
T03-UBC-135AU
T03-UBB-145AU
SUSPENSION & STEERING
MECHANICAL SPRINGS & HARDWARE
5” ROUND BEND X 3/4”
PROFILE CODE – F
3-1/2” ROUND BEND X 7/8”
PROFILE CODE – D
NO NUTS & WASHERS
3-1/2” ROUND BEND X 3/4”
PROFILE CODE – E
NO NUTS & WASHERS
APPLICATION
• Trailer
APPLICATION
• Trailer
APPLICATION
• Trailer
PART NUMBER LENGTH LENGTH
OF THREAD